AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 144

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases
7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35

This section contains special construction charges for facilities provided to Other Common Carriers in
accordance with Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C. No. 35, Facilities for Other Common
Carriers, prior to May 25, 1984. These special construction cases are subject to the regulations specified
in Sections 2.1 through 2.8 preceding.

Case  OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date
A Business Telecommuni- Install 1200 pair NRC - $226.00 1/31/2013
cations Corporation riser and house MTL - $93,766.00 1/31/2013
cable between AUL - $3.54/pr 1/31/81
street manhole ILP

and 34th floor at

777 E. Wisconsin

Ave. Advance cable
reinforcement

between 777 E. Wisconsin
Ave. and the Broadway
Central Office, Milwaukee
Wis.

X Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 90-1127

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: October 23, 1990 Effective: November 27, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 145
CANCELS Original Page 145

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case No. OCC Name/
Effective Date

B Western Union

J Western Union

Description

Install 300 pair
riser cable

at 318 E.
Wisconsin Ave.,
Milwaukee, Wis.

Install 50 pair
entrance cable at
136 Third Street,
Baraboo, Wis.

Charge/
Liability

NRC - $255.00
MTL - $6,202.00
AUL - $4.65/pr
ILP

NRC - $218.00
MTL - $1,647.00
AUL - $7.04/pr
ILP

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Expiration
Date

11/8/2012
11/8/2012
11/8/82

6/23/2014
6/23/2014
6/23/84

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 146

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

X Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 90-1127

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: October 23, 1990 Effective: November 27, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 147

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company

Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case OCC Name/
No. Effective Date

V Western Union

Y Western Union

Description

Install 50 pair
entrance cable
at 120 E.
Wisconsin
Avenue, Neenah,
Wis.

Install 150 pair
entrance cable at
505 Main Street,
Eau Claire, Wis.

X Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 90-1127

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

X
Charge/ Expiration
Liability Date
NRC - $302.00

MTL - $3,721.00 5/6/2015
AUL - $18.50/pr 5/6/2015
ILP 5/6/85

NRC - $2,038.00

MTL - $4,306.00 5/6/2015
AUL - $6.81/pr  5/6/2015
ILP 5/6/85

Issued: October 23, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 27, 1990



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
Original Page 148

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

X Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 90-1127

(This page filed under Transmittal No. )

Issued: October 23, 1990 Effective: November 27, 1990

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 149
Cancels Original Page 149

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 631 )

Issued: June 12, 1992 Effective: July 17, 1992

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 150
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 150
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7.  Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff

F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 151
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 151

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company
Tariff F.C.C. No. 35 (Cont'd)

Case No. OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 152
Cancels Original Page 152
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff F.C.C. No.
35 (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 153
Cancels 1st Revised Page 153

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.2  Special Construction Cases Transferred From American Telephone and Telegraph
Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262 (Cont'd)

This section contains the Wisconsin Bell, Inc. portion of special construction cases providing
permanent facilities in accordance with the regulations contained in American Telephone and
Telegraph Company, Long Lines Department Tariff F.C.C. No. 262, Special Construction, prior to
May 25, 1984. These cases are subject to the regulations specified in 2.1 through 2.8 preceding,
with the exception of maximum termination liability and annual underutilization liability as follows.
The maximum termination liability period for special construction cases transferred from Tariff
F.C.C. No. 262 shall retain a liablility period as specified in Tariff F.C.C. No. 262. In addition,
instead of underutilization liability based on costs, when there is a partial discontinuance of
service on specially constructed facilities, the charge for only the rate elements containing the
specially constructed facilities, as contained in the appropriate service tariff, will apply during the
unexpired portion of the maximum termination liability period. For purposes of determining this
charge, any facilities subject to minimum period monthly charges are considered to be in service
at filed tariff rates.

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date
1

2

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1276 )

Issued: August 8, 2001 Effective: August 23, 2001

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 154
CANCELS Original Page 154

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities

This section contains special construction charges to provide permanent facilities. Charges are developed
on an individual case basis and are filed following:

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/
Effective Date Description

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 155
CANCELS Original Page 155

Charge/ Expiration
Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 156
CANCELS Original Page 156

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 157
CANCELS Original Page 157
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 158
CANCELS Original Page 158
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 159
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 159
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case No. Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 160
CANCELS Original Page 160

Expiration
Date

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 161
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 161
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 162
CANCELS Original Page 162
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3  Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 163
Cancels Original Page 163
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 164
CANCELS Original Page 164

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 165
Cancels 1st Revised Page 165

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7.  Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date
131 U.S. Sprint Installed cable NRC - $550.66 -
and associated MTL - $73,209.54  07-01-1997
equipment at 2915 MTL - $71,261.36  07-01-2007
S. 5th Ct., MTL - $60,479.95  07-01-2017
Milwaukee, Wis., MTL - $56,036.27 07-01-2027
to provide MTL - $49,664.34  07-01-2033
Switched Access AUL - $8.68 per 07-01-2033
Service with DS3 Switched Access
Interface. Service with DS3
Interface
ILP 12-31-1990
Sy
Sy
D
D

y Material effective May 21, 1992 under Transmittal No. 619.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 631 )

Issued: June 12, 1992

Effective: July 17, 1992

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 166
Cancels 1st Revised Page 166
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 167
Cancels 1st Revised Page 167
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

Issued: October 22, 2008 Effective: November 6, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 168
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 168

AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Expiration

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/
Date

No. Effective Date Description Liability

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 169
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 169
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.1 Special Construction Cases Transferred From Wisconsin Telephone Company Tariff F.C. C. No.

35 (Cont'd)
Case OCC Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )
Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

(D)

(D)



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 170
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 170
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/ Expiration
No. Effective Date Description Liability Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
3rd Revised Page 171
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 171

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 172
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 172

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case Customer Name/
No. Effective Date

290Ameritech Mobile

292AT&T

Description

Installed cable

and equipment at
N7925 County Road,
Watertown,
Wisconsin, to provide
24 Switched

Access Service

with DS1 Interface

Installed cable

and equipment at
630 N. 6th,
Sheboygan,
Wisconsin, to provide
24 Switched

Access Service

with DS1

Charge/
Liability

NRC - $557.23
MTL - $4,463.43
MTL - $4,220.83
MTL - $1,240.09
AUL - $60.48 per
Switched Access
ILP -

NRC - $557.23
MTL - $8,067.94
MTL - $7,581.26
MTL - $1,784.35
AUL - $100.91 per
Switched Access
ILP -

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Expiration
Date

01-03-2000
01-03-2010
01-03-2013
01-03-2013

12-31-1993

12-28-1999
12-28-2009
12-28-2012
12-28-2012

12-31-1992

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 173
Cancels 1st Revised Page 173

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

Issued: October 22, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 6, 2008



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

Case  Customer Name/ Charge/
No. Effective Date Description Liability

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1686 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 173.1
Cancels Original Page 173.1

Expiration
Date

(D)

(D)

Issued: October 22, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 6, 2008



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 704 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 173.2
Cancels Original Page 173.2

Issued: April 14, 1993

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: May 19, 1993



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 173.3
CANCELS Original Page 173.3

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 7, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: November 22, 2012



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
5th Revised Page 173.4
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 173.4

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)

7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Case No. 98916-1-1 Customer: US Cellular
Description: The case provides facilities for an OC-12
Dedicated Ring with nodes at 2595 Kisser, (M
Menasha, WI, and 221 Washington, Appleton, W1.
NRC: $20,768.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 91747-1-1 Customer: Wiltel AKA Williams
Description: This case provides facilities for an OC-48C with
Protection and Survivability with nodes (T)

at 507 S. 2nd, Milwaukee, W1 and 15725 W.
Ryerson, New Berlin, W1I.

NRC: $126,551.00 Monthly Charge: None

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1779 )

Issued: November 7, 2012 Effective: November 22, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 173.5
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 173.5

SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION
7. Wisconsin Bell Special Construction Cases (Cont'd)
7.3 Charges to Provide Permanent Facilities (Cont'd)
Case No. 136093-1-1 Customer: Pitney Bowes

Location: 1231 W. Spencer
Appleton, Wisconsin

Description: Places buried fiber, installs FW4100 equipment
For a three-node OC3 with dual entrance

NRC: $36,096.00 Monthly Charge: None

Case No. 158488-1-1 Customer: Cellco Partnership,

d/b/a Verizon Wireless
Location: 570 Hill
Hartland, Wisconsin

Description: Installs fiber facilities for DS1 Service
NRC: $ 8,300.00 Monthly Charge: None
Case No. 268393-2-2 Customer: SAVVIS (N)

Location: 1300 ENTERPRISE DR
De Pere, Wisconsin
Description: Installs fiber facilities for DS3 Service
NRC: $9,394.00 Monthly Charge: None (N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1824 )

Issued: February 18, 2015 Effective: March 5, 2015

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



